

SLP(C)... 7856 OF 2002
ITEM No.6&64

Court No. 7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC. 7856/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2001 in WP 3336/90
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

APPA BABAJI POTGHAN & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)
With
SLP(C)...CC 8571/2002
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 28/10/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
for Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

I.A. is allowed. Respondents stated in the
application are permitted to be deleted from the array of
respondents at the risk of the petitioners.

Issue notice.

The order for refund of money shall remain
stayed subject to the petitioners keeping the security
alive which has been furnished in the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C) 22077/2001.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master